

Misc. Case 06/2024

Order No.02.

Dated 07.05.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazirah.

OP enters appearance filing Vakalatnama.

OP files an application showing causes against the application u/sec.24 of the Hindu Marriage Act.

To 03.07.24 for submission of affidavit of assets and liabilities of both parties and hearing of the Misc. Case.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.