

Misc. Case – 06/2024

Order No.03.

Dated 03-07-2024.

Today is fixed for submission of affidavit of assets and liabilities by both parties and hearing of the Misc. Case.

Petitioner files affidavit of assets and liabilities. Copy served.

OP files an application praying for adjournment.

Perused. Heard both sides.

No objection raised from the side of O.P, though 'seen and objected to' noted on the petition.

Prayer is allowed on consent.

To 30.09.24 for submission of submission of affidavit of assets and liabilities by OP and hearing of the Misc. Case.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah