

Misc. Case – 06/2024

Order No.08.

Dated 30-09-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Both parties file hazira.

OP has filed affidavit of assets and liabilities.

At this stage, O.P by filing an adjournment petition has prayed for time on the grounds stated therein the petition

Fix 06.01.25 for hearing of the Misc. Case.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah