

Misc. Case – 06/2024.

Order No.09.

Dated: 31.10.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case positively.

Both parties file their respective adjournment petitions on the grounds stated therein the petition.

For ends of justice, fix 19.01.26 for hearing of Misc. Case positively.

Parties to come ready on date fixed.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.