

Misc. Case-06/2024.

Order No.11.

Dated: 13.03.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

At this stage, the petitioner by filing a petition has prayed for dismissal of this case on the ground of non-prosecution.

Let the said petition along with the copy is kept with the record.

Fix 11.05.2026 for hearing of Misc. Case.

Petitioner to serve copy of the petition dated 13.03.2026 upon the OP in the meantime.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.