

Misc. Case – 06/2024

Order No.12.

Dated 11.05.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 13.03.2026.

Petitioner files hazira.

Thereafter, the petition dated 13.03.2026 is taken up for hearing.

Perused the said petition, wherein the petitioner by filing a petition sworn on affidavit has prayed for dismissal of this instant Misc. Case.

Under such circumstances, let the Misc. Case being no.06/2024 be and the same is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Note in the Register.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.